Parts List

PART No. DESCRIPTION

Frame components

2 per frame [M70 upright blue 2550mm

1 per frame |Frame Base channel 810x80x76
4 per frame M6 x 90 nut and bolt (hex head)
1 per frame |Lower frame batten 103mm

4 No. M6 x 16
36th & 37th hole from
bottom of upright

M6 x 50 nut and bolt

Upper frame batten

— 4 No. M6 x 16

1 per frame [Middle frame batten 166mm ° o?/ 21st & 22nd hole from
1 per frame |Upper frame batten 229mm Fit safety pins to all beams and LH o Ho bottom of upright

and RH hoop dividers o
12 per frame [M6 x 16 nut and bolt (allen key) o o Middle frame batten

(See component list for bay widths)
1 per bay |Base rail 12200mm
1 per bay [Base rail 1600mm
1 per bay |Base rail 1800mm
2 perbay |M6 x 16mm nut and bolt (allen key)

4 No. M6 x 16
— 7th and 8th hole from
bottom of upright

Lower frame batten

Beam and Dividers

(See component list for bay widths)
3 per bay |Midispan C70 beam 1200mm galv or
3 per bay |Midispan C70 beam 1600mm galv or
3 per bay |Midispan C70 beam 1800mm galv

6 per bay |Safety pin

Place the third beam at the
back of the bay for extra stability

Fix 4 No. M6 x 90mm to connect
uprights to Base channel

Central hoop divider 1000 x 400 (blue)
2 per divider M6 x 50mm nut and bolt (hex head)

Frame battens - 3 sizes

LH Frame Hoop divider 1000 x 400 (blue) o o
RH Frame Hoop divider 1000 x 400 (blue) M6 x 12:t and bolt
2 per divider |Safety pin
S o o
| |
Important Note " 103mm/166mm/229mm

The base channel should be fixed securely to the floor with a
mechanical fixings to both holes of the channel.

We recommend M12 x 95 wedge anchor through bolt

Vertical rack - Assembly Instructions



